



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8850/2024, CM APPL. 35926/2024-Exp., CM APPL. 35927/2024-Stay, CM APPL. 35928/2024-Addl.Doc.**
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Petitioners
Through: Ms. Divyanshi Maurya, Adv.

versus

NK MARTANDAPPA Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
01.07.2024

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, list on 15.07.2024 before a Bench of which one of us namely Rekha Palli, J. is not a member.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JULY 01, 2024
SDS