



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8850/2024 & CM APPL. 35927/2024**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSPetitioners

Through: **Ms. Garima Sachdeva, SPC**

versus

NK MARTANDAPPARespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **21.04.2025**

1. As it is now 4.20 pm and we have a meeting at 4.30 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.

2. Re-notify on 24 September 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

APRIL 21, 2025

SV

Click here to check corrigendum, if any