



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8850/2024 & CM APPL. 35927/2024**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Major Anish Muralidhar, Army.

versus

NK MARTANDAPPARespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **24.09.2025**

1. As it is now 4.30 pm and one of us (C. Hari Shankar, J.) has to rise to attend to a Committee Meeting fixed at 5 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.

2. Re-notify on 27 October 2025.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/pa